Sutherland Springs Community Association C/O P. O. Box 274 Sutherland Springs, Texas 78161-0274



Release, Waiver of Liability, and Covenant Not to Sue

Parade Participant_

By acceptance of an invitation to participate in the Sutherland Springs Old Town Days Parade, I (We) accept and assume all risks and responsibility for any claims and all claims for property damage and / or personal injury to our participants (myself, my guests, invitees and / or employees) regardless of the nature or cause of the damage or injury and hereby release the Sutherland Springs Community Association, Inc. from liability for any and all property damage, personal injuries or other claims arising from my (our) participation in the Sutherland Springs Old Town Days Parade, including those that are known, foreseen and unforeseen. I (We) agree to indemnify, defend and hold the Sutherland Springs Community Association, Inc. and Community of Sutherland Springs harmless from any claim for property damage or personal injury in connection with my (Our) activities in the Old Town Day Parade. I (We) further covenant not to commence or prosecute any action, suit or other proceedings against the Sutherland Springs Community Association, Inc. or the Community of Sutherland Springs as a result of any property damage or personal Injury received by participating in the Old Town Days Parade.

This Document shall be binding upon myself (My/Our) legal representatives, heirs, successors and assigns.

The undersigned has read and voluntarily signed this Release, Waiver of Liability and Covenant Not to Sue and agrees to be bound by its terms.

By:_	

Date -----2023

(signature)

(printed name)

You may scan - email, photo then email or text, or mail in via the USPS.

Official Business Only				
Date Registration Received: _	/2023	Entry #		